TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM420870

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bambo A/S		03/15/2017	Corporation: DENMARK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Abena Holding A/S	
Street Address:	Egelund 35	
City:	DK-6200 Aabenraa	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Entity Type:	Type: Limited Liability Company: DENMARK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78827572	ABENA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: Ihansen@sheridanross.com **Correspondent Name:** Lew Hansen, Sheridan Ross P.C. Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lew Hansen
SIGNATURE:	/Lew Hansen/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=170322 Signed Trademark Assignment (995388)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006017 FRAME: 0081

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by Bambo A/S ("Bambo") of Egelund 37 Aabenraa, Denmark 6200, to Abena Holding A/S, a Denmark limited liability company, ("Abena Holding") with an address of Egelund 35, DK-6200 Aabenraa, Denmark, effective as of the date set forth below.

WHEREAS, Bambo is the owner of rights in and to the trademark "ABENA" in the United States and is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,525,823 for "ABENA"; and

WHEREAS, Abena Holding desires to acquire U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,525,823 and Bambo's rights in the United States in and to the ABENA trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Bambo hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Abena Holding U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,525,823 for "ABENA" and all of Bambo's right, title and interest in and to the "ABENA" trademark in the United States, together with all goodwill associated therewith and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past, present and future infringement, dilution or misappropriation of the trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bambo has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed on its behalf as provided for below.

ASSIGNOR:

Bambo A/S Egelund 37 DK-6200 Aebenraa Bambo A/S

Name:

MANAGING

Date

15.03.201

TRADEMARK REEL: 006017 FRAME: 0082

RECORDED: 03/23/2017